
SAN DIEGO COUNTY Item No. 
REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY 
STAFF REPORT 

Meeting Date: APRIL 7,2011 

Subject: 

Awarded Contracts, Approved Change Orders from February 7,2011 through 
March 13, 2011 and Real Property Agreements Granted and Accepted from 
February 7,2011 through March 13,2011 

Recommendation: 

Receive the report. 

Background/.Justification: 

Policy Section Nos. 5.01, Procurement of Services, Consulting, Materials, and EqUipment, 
5.02, Procurement of Contracts for Public Works, and 6.01, Leasing Policy, require staff 
to provide a list of contracts, change orders, and real property agreements that were 
awarded and approved by the President/CEO or her designee. Staff has compiled a list 
of all contracts, change orders (Attachment A) and real property agreements 
(Attachment B) that were awarded, granted, accepted, or approved by the 
President/CEO or her designee since the previous Board meeting. 

Fiscal Impact: 

The fiscal impact of these contracts and change orders are reflected in the individual 
program budget for the execution year and on the next fiscal year budget submission. 
Amount to vary depending upon the following factors: 

1. Contracts issued on a multi-year basis; and 
2. Contracts issued on a Not-to-Exceed basis. 
3. General fiscal impact of lease agreements reflects market conditions. 

The fiscal impact of each reported real property agreements is identified as 
Consideration on Attachment B. 

CJ0017 



ITEM NO.3 
Page 20f2 

Environmental Review: 

A. This Board action is not subject to the California Environmental Quality Act 
(CEQA), as amended. The Board action is categorically excluded from CEQA 
because it is a class of project that has been determined not to have a significant 
effect on the environment. 14 Cal. Code Regs. Section 15308. See also, Pub. 
Res. Code Section 21065 (Board action is not a "project" subject to CEQA). 

B. California Coastal Act Review: This Board action is not a "development" as 
defined by the California Coastal Act. Pub. Res. Code Section 30106, 30108.6, 
and 30109. 

Equal Opportunity Program: 

Equal opportunities requirements were presented during the solicitation process on a 
case-by-case basis. 

Prepared by: 

JANA VARGAS 
DIRECTOR, PROCUREMENT 

caOD18 



(: 
C) 
C~ 

o .... 
CD 

Attachment "Aft 

• Company Daacrlptlon 

The Contractor shIIIl provide profnIIonIIIlnsIaIIatIon and programming 

Owner 
Contract 
Value 

End Date ..... -1.,..· 
02/25111 NlA 

Sharp EIactnInics Corpomion 
dba Sharp 8utineU Systems 

of four Authority awned LCD dIapIay IIIOIIIIIn Iocat8d In TennInIII2 • I IIIfanIWI RFP I R. KwIatkowski I $ 
,the San Diego IntIIm8tionaI AIrport. 

49.087.00 I 06l30I11 

03I11li11 

• 
02115111 

02123111 

, NlA IAIIe's Party EquIpment RenIIII. IThe Contractor IhIIII provide orH:IIIl equipment I8IItaI MNIces. 
Inc. 

~ 

This contract was approved by the Board. the DecImber 2. 2010 
NlA ,Pedfic Rim ~ lboard meeting. The Contractor IhIII provide hRIIncI. ventIIItIng end IIr 

eontr.ctDIs. Inc. ~ (HVAC) JIIIIIntenanw .ncI repIIr ..m:- • San DIego 
Inlilmlltlonal AIrport. 

This c:On1ract was approved by the Board. the NcMmber 4. 2010 

NIA ,Culberteon AcS.M & AIIoc:Iatas'lboarcI meeting. The ConIrKtor IIhIIII provide ~ MIVIc.s 
Inc. reIa1IId to the c.IibnIa COIISIBI Ad and lie C8IIfomIa Coal .. 

CommIaIon. 

RFP A. Par1cer I $ 95.000.00 I 02128114 

RFP J . FejInn I $ 2.931.818.00' 02J07114 

RFP A. GarIZIIIez I $ 100.000.00' 11104113 



,., 
5 

,., 

~ 8 :;: i 

; Sl 
~ 

i ~ .. '" .. .. .. .. 
.,. ! ; 

.. .. ... .. 
0 0 8 III 

5 i 
~ 

.. .. .. .. .. .. 
; i ~ a ~ 

~ i 
~ § Ie '" ; .. .. .. 

f I.' E: if] 1 
! ',i 11~15=i u 

E: '5 II~ ~I i i 
I J 

I 1; 

1; 

~ 

J I J 

Cn()O"'Q ..;V Iw 



('J 
(:) 
l::> 
o 

-1131/16 

12011 

t\:) 312212011 

..... 

Attachment"B" 

REAL PROPERTY AGREEMENTS EXECUTED FROM FEBRUARY 7, 2011 TO MARCH 13,2011 

Real Property Aareements 

IAg........mType 

9 Wireless, Inc. Ilnt_tional Airport 
Diego 

IConcession Agreement 

I 
....... Diego 

Catering License International Airport 

T. Ready III 

reement Type Ar8a 

IHunlleiah USA Corporation 107 d. 

R .. PropeI1y AgIWIMIIIa Ex1IcIad 2 7 11-3 13 11 




